

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3140 of 1986

Appellant :- Mohan Lal And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

In this case, appellant no. 2 Kamlesh is said to be died.

In this regard, a report from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat dated 20.10.2018, is on record which is as per circular issued by this Court, stating therein that appellant no. 2 Kamlesh died, hence the appeal stands abated.

Accordingly, the appeal on his behalf is dismissed as abated.

Office report indicates that notice issued by this Court to appellant no. 1 Mohan Lal has not been served.

Office is directed to send fresh notice to appellant no. 1 Mohan Lal by FAX through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned returnable within four weeks.

List this case on 27.8.2021.

Order Date :- 29.7.2021

A. Singh