

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3140 of 1986

Appellant :- Mohan Lal And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

None present for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for State is present.

As per office report dated 2.9.2021, lower court record has not yet been received.

Summon the lower court record.

Perused the report of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar dated 24.8.2021, wherein it is stated that appellant no.1- Mohan Lal is not residing at the address given the in appeal.

Let bailable warrants against appellant no.1- Mohan Lal returnable within six weeks.

List in the week commencing 25.10.2021.

Order Date :- 3.9.2021

Anil K. Sharma