



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3140 of 1986

Mohan Lal And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dharmendra Dhar Dubey(Ac), R.P. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Heard Shri Dharmendra Dhar Dubey, learned Amicus Curiae, learned Counsel for the appellants and Shri Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, learned A.G.A on behalf of the State.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

April 8, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)